ER75 LB1288 LPB - 03/06/2024

## E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 1288

## Introduced by Ballard, 21, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1. On page 1, line 5, strike "sections 83-338 and 83-364" and insert
- 2 "section 83-338".
- 3 2. On page 15, line 16, strike "(a)", show as stricken, and insert
- 4 "(i)"; in line 17 strike "(b)", show as stricken, and insert "(ii)"; and
- 5 in line 19 strike "(c)", show as stricken, and insert "(iii)".
- 3. On page 26, line 31, strike "sections" and insert "section".
- 7 4. On page 27, line 1, strike "and 83-364".